UPort 1200/1400/1600 Series
User’s Manual
Version 9.2, October 2021
© 2021 Moxa Inc. All rights reserved.
UPort 1200/1400/1600 Series
User’s Manual
The software described in this manual is furnished under a license agreement and may be used only in accordance

plug it back into the same port and the converter will automatically reconnect with the host and continue to
transfer data. This feature not only reduces reconfiguration time, but also the probability of data loss.
Ordering Information
Package Checklist
Moxa’s UPort 1200/1400/1600 products are shipped with the following items:
• 1 UPort 1200/1400/1600 USB-to-serial converter
• USB cable: CBL-USBA/B-100
• 100 to 240 VAC power adapter
• 1 power cord suitable for your region
• 1 serial adapter: mini DB9F-to-TB (for RS-232/422/485 model only)
• WK-45-01: 19” rackmount L brackets (2 L-shaped plates with 8 screws; for UPort 1600-16 series)
• Quick installation guide (printed)
• Warranty card
UPort 1200/1400/1600 Series Introduction
 1-3
Optional Accessories (can be purchased separately)
Cables
• CBL-USBA/B-100: USB Type A to USB Type B cable, 100 cm
• CBL-F9M9-150: DB9 female to DB9 male serial cable, 150 cm
• CBL-F9M9-20: DB9 female to DB9 male serial cable, 20 cm
• CBL-RJ45SF9-150: RJ45 to DB9 female shielded serial cable, 150 cm
• ADP-RJ458P-DB9: DB9 female to RJ45 connector
Connectors
• Mini DB9F-to-TB: DB9 female to terminal block connector
• ADP-RJ458P-DB9F-ABC01: DB9 female to RJ45 connector